Requisitions granted on complaint of abandonment ............................... 	233 

— 	 I Blind 	relieved with 	money .............. 	...................................... 	o 

Report for the Quarter ending December 31, 	1900. 
— Transportation has been 	afforded 	to one hundred 	and seventy-six (176) sick and 	des- 

titute persons to reach 	their homes, 	thereby preventing their becoming a charge upon the 
DEYARI'MENI' OF PUBLIC CIIAR1"IIES—BOROUCIt 	OF MANHATTAN AS)'iMIE BRONX, county. 

COMMIssloNER's OFFICE, FOOT OF EAST TWEN1 V-srx'1'l1 SrltEEJ', There have also been three hundred and sixty-six (366) insane sick and destitute persons 
Nt:w YomK, January 30, 1901. 	, committed to the State Almshouse at Flatbush, Kings County. New York, to be cared for by the 

Hon. ROB;ER'r A. VAN V'VYCK, IVat'or: Slate Board of Charities, thus relieving this Department of their care and maintenance.